# **PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING**

#### TAKE NOTICE THAT A <u>REGULAR MEETING</u> OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS

## TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2013

### 9:00 a.m.

#### **SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:**

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Consideration and action to approve submission of County Building Janitorial Supply Bid for fiscal year 2014 Purchasing Agent
- 6. Consideration and action to approve a nomination for the Fannin County Appraisal Review Board for the 2014-2015 term – *County Judge*
- 7. Consideration and action to approve Resolution regarding Fannin County's nomination(s) and vote(s) for the Board of Directors of Fannin County Appraisal District for the 2014-2015 term and authorize County Judge to sign on behalf of Fannin County County Judge
- 8. Consideration and action to approve Interlocal Agreement between Regional Public Defender for Capital Cases, Lubbock County, Texas and Fannin County, Texas *County Judge*
- 9. Consideration and action to approve Fannin County Treasurer's Financial Report for October 2013 – Treasurer
- 10. Consideration and action to approve Fannin County Auditor's monthly reports for October 2013 Auditor
- 11. Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor
- 12. Adjourn

-Commissioner Pct 2

FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE FILED FOR RECORD at 1:12 O'CLOCK P. M. on the 7 day of Movember, 2013, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County of FANNIN Courthouse and the Courthouse Bulletin Board.

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk Fannin County Texas